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Dear Ms. Washburn:

Attached are the September payments for the Performance Assurance Plan
(“PAP”) based upon July 2005 performance. In addition to the July Performance, Qwest
re-ran the PAP for the following reasons,

Added EEL DSI1 to the PAP for OP5
For the non-design products in MR3, MR6, MR8 corrected an error in the

dispatch information
% A CLEC asked to be retro actively removed from the PAP
% CLECs were previously paid in error for late DUF records, but they had not

set-up DUF delivery instructions

) )
0.0 L <4

Summary of Changes for Washington (for detailed information see page 3 of
attached spreadsheet).

e CLECs in Washington were overpaid in a previous month by $6757

State of Washington was underpaid in previous months by $900

CLECs in Washington received $2 in interest payments

State of Washington received $59 in interest payments

All payments, July performance results and the rerun results are summarized in
pages 1 & 2 of the attached spreadsheet

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 503-242-5089.
Sincerely,
“Row L 7

For Mark S. Reynolds
Senior Director ~ Regulatory

Attachment



Qwest PAP State Supplemental Payment Report
Month:  Jul 2005

State: WA
Washington
Tier Il Fund
Gross Tier 2 Payment from Summary 12,300.00
Plus or Minus Adjustments -
Interest (if Applicable) 59.00
Net Tier 2 Payment 12,359.00
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Qwest PAP State Summary Payment Report
Month:
State:

GA-1
GA-2
GA-3
GA-4
GA-6
GA-7
PO-1
PO-2
PO-3
PO-56
PO-6
PO-7
PO-8
PO-9
PO-16
PO-20
OP-2
OP-3
OP-4
OP-5
OP-6
OP-8
OP-13
OP-17
MR-2
MR-3
MR-5
MR-6
MR-7
MR-8
MR-11
BI-1
BI-3
Bl-4
NI-1
NP-1
CP-1
CP-3

Total

Jul 2005
WA

Gateway szwMA-GUl
Gateway Avail - IMA-EDI
Gateway Avail - EB-TA
Gateway Avail - EXACT
Gateway Avail - GUI Repair

Timely Outage Resolution
Pre-Order/Order Response Times
Electronic Flow Through

LSR Rejection Notice Interval

Firm Order Commit (FOCs) on Time
Wrk Compltn Notification Timeliness
Billing Compl Notification Timeliness
Jeopardy Notice Interval

Timely Jeopardy Notice

Release Notifications on Time
Manual Service Order Accuracy
Calls Ans w/in 20 Sec - Provisioning
Install Commit Met

Installation Interval

New Service Installation

Delayed Days

Number Portability Timeliness
Coordinated Cuts on Time
Timelines of Disconnects - LNP
Calls Ans w/in 20 Sec - Repair Cntr
Out of Sve Cleared w/in 24 Hours
Troubles Cleared w/in 4 Hours
Mean Time to Restore

Repair Repeat Reports

Trouble Rate

LNP Trouble Cleared w/in 24 Hours
Time to Provide Usage Records
Billing Accuracy - Adj for Errors
Billing Completeness

Trunking Blocking

NXX Code Activation

Collocation Completion Interval
Colocation Feasibility Study Interval

130
345
92

1,500
362

5,000
4)

315
186
(501)

(5,006)
(500)
2,268

4,588
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430
4,545
992
600
1,500
662

5,000
(4)
315
186
5,499

(5,006)
(500)
2,268
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